Mongolian Trade in Numbers

Mongolian exports by country (in USD thousands)

Countries

Belarus

Russian Federation

Republic of Korea

China

Taiwan

Japan
SouthEastern Asia

Vietnam

Indonesia

Cambodia

Lao PDR

Malaysia

Myanmar

Singapore

Thailand

Philippines

Armenia

Kazakhstan

Kirgizstan

Share of Mongolian exports

2018: China (96%), United Kingdom (2.6%), Russia (1.3%), Germany (0.2%) and Switzerland

4

61,6073

13,496.5

5,073,398.8

24,4512
20,197.9
36223

138.3

1,216.8

14,159.3

301.2

760

48557

1,013.5

2015
735

76,8717
66,571.9

3,010,120.6

20,3153
345248
47072

1,696.1

145
24.2
26,649.8
384.6
9175

0
2,064.3

1,633

2016
79.7

55,769
8,470.4

3,001,619.6

14,0317
28,703.9
2,856.7
3,847.7
142

2
2,027.5
188
16,913.2
2,785.7

238

709.4

1576

2017: China (87.8%), United Kingdom (10.9%), Russia (1.1%), Germany (0.2%

2017
159.34
67,661.07
11,617.79
5,307,436.84
26,215.96
14,816.47
34,014.65
1,651.44
3,341.36

1,005.07

110.68
100
26,119.54
1,683.5

3.06

2,437.07

268.63

2016: China (81.5%), United Kingdom (11.6%), Switzerland (4.8%), Russia (1.2%), Germany (0.9%)

2018
222
85,937 4
21,200.4
6,505,528.3
25,4715
26,468.5
45,389 4
9,648.3
168.2

929.3

40.7

1,658

30,008 4
708.1
22285
1,557.8
3,527.1

1732

ISD tho d.

i Usl! thousands



Mongolian exports by commodity groups (in USD thousands)

commodity groups
Total
Live animals, animals origin products
Veegetable origin products
Animal & vegetable fat & oil
Food products
Mineral products
Chemical & chemical industry products
Plastics, rubber, & articles thereof
Raw & processed hides, skins, fur and articles thereof
Wood & wooden articles
Cellulose, paper, cardboard & articles thereof
Textiles & textile articles
Footwear, headwear, umbrellas, feather and artificial flowers
Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos, glass and glassware
Matural or cultured stones, precious metal, jewellery
Base metals & articles thereof
Machinery, equipment, electric appliances, recorders, TV, sets and spare parts

Auto, air & water transport vehicles and their spare parts

Optical, photographic,cinemato-graphic, measuring control, medical, surgical and musical

instruments, watches

Various industrial goods

2014
5,774,330.90
16,513.50
22,315.10
11.80
11,588.80
4,791,481.70
64530
2,167.60
35,800.50
636.00
55.40
338,751.60
1,358.50
94.00
405,577 70
47,703.00
58,296.80
35,067.50

3,609.80

2,536.80

2015
4,669,280.50
26,382.00
37,844.00
71.70
15,669.30
3,678,200.00
656 30
2,428.80
33,805.60
425.40
105.70
302,654.50
1,433.90
99.00
421,385 00
72,279.00
54,218.40
17,188.50

2,719.50

1,685.10

2016
4,916,335.40
29,242.20
55,107.50
700.50
11,920.20
3,484,054.90
163140
7,619.20
30,210.40
429.00
55.60
300,224.00
2,034.10
205.70
761,511 20
86,178.10
71,420.80
69,980.80

1,107.20

267020

2017
6,200,593.00
67,416.80
67,654.80
388.20
23,007.90
4,933,672.10
1,470.90
2,083.50
23,920.70
63350
77.70
335,466.00
2,492.40
100.60
596,939 20
101,000.60
22.770.10
17,030.80

1,238.00

2,228.70

2018
7,011,765.00
102,121.20
22,010.50
536.00
91,423.30
6,070,337.80
1,247 70
1,591.30
16,960.30
356.70

44.70
409,500.90
2,317.40
59.80

145 480 70
91,754 70
24,854 40
24,749.20

3,952.70

2,037.80



Mongolian imports by country (in USD thousands)

Countries 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Belarus 21,1302 17,946 7 13,076.33 26,715.83 20,693 5
Russian Federation 1,549,318.3 1,020,986.2 880,403.18 1,217,261.36 1,710,347.3
Republic of Korea 352,556.8 258,698.8 197,888.96 197,703.67 262,365.9
China 1,767,915.9 1,389,940.6 1,061,163.27 1,412,562 1,969,050.2
Taiwan 8,734.33 6,555.21 7,107.63 13,354.2
Japan 367,789.5 274,641 330,618.67 363,150.69 561,042.6

SouthEastern Asia 206,234.2 140,669.2 142,900.89 149,000.23 187,770.4
Vietnam 24,5262 29,133 40,139.19 39,798.76 48,951
Indonesia 15,450 1 11,8049 11,758 39 14,449 44 17,920
Cambadia 427.2 500.7 738.74 1,134.33 13117
Lao PDR 75 68.5 23.47 36.62 1085
Malaysia 63,038.7 38,770.9 41,075.58 39,988.27 50,303
Myanmar 146 2 186 83 559 62 5719
Singapore 52,500.9 22,108.8 14,745.37 17,491.74 27,6294
Thailand 44,858.9 33,533 30,199.16 28,852.33 34,440
Philippines 5,057.2 4,603.2 403417 6,689.13 6,535
Kazakhstan 29,4322 20,2232 20,281.18 34,152 71 32,186
Kirgizstan 12722 2819 940,82 378.43 5319

Share of Mongolian imports

Imports 2018: China (41.8%), Russia (36.3%), Japan (11.9%), Korea (5.6%) USA, (4.5%)

Imports 2017: China (41.6%), Russia (35.8%), Japan (10.7%), USA (6.1%), Korea (5.8%)

Imports 2016: China (40.7%), Russia (33.7%), Japan (12.7%), Korea (7.6%), USA (5.3%)



Mongolian imports by commodity groups (in USD thousands)

Commodity groups

Total

Live animals, animals origin products

Vegetable origin products

Animal & vegetable fat & oll

Food products

Mineral products

Chemical & chemical industry products

Plastics, rubber, & articles thereof

Raw & processed hides, skins, fur and articles thereof

Wood & wooden articles

Cellulose, paper, cardboard & articles thereof

Textiles & textile articles

Footwear, headwear, umbrellas, feather and artificial flowers

Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos, glass and glassware

Matural or cultured stones, prescious metal, jewellery

Base metals & articles thereof

Machinery, equipment, electric appliances, recorders, TV, sets and spare parts

Auto, air & water transport vehicles and their spare parts

Optical, photographic,cinemato-graphic, measuring control, medical, surgical and musical

instruments, watches

Various industrial goods

2014
5,236,667.40
67,215.40
88,037.90
31,632.20
382,556 60
1,463,945.10
308,900.10
204,154.10
6,914.50
58,358.50
55,240 50
67,027.40
15,142.80
141,850.60
2,753.60
538,837.50
984,700.00
615,826.60

92,503.10

107,191.60

2015
3,797,519.10
40,970.80
78,600.50
27,363.90
329,398 80
936,417.30
270,339.50
140,262.90
5,423.50
41,018.30
4595730
57,188.20
13,200.00
106,287.20
1,446.90
371,991.40
785,510.90
368,113.00

85,722.80

87,958.70

2016
3,358,140.40
40,596.40
109,178.40
28,010.10
329,181 50
724,255.00
272,129.70
137,003.20
5,316.00
30,389.50
45 641 80
£3,333.00
13,481.90
82,879.80
1,560.20
210,940.60
680,398.80
435 56010

60,741.00

85,819.00

2017
4,337,322.40
57,154.60
78,128.50
30,340.00
378,674 70
987,821.00
315,038.70
182,467.00
7,842.70
40,303.60
50,848 50
72,329.80
16,998.50
80,302.70
1,927.90
333,818.40
920,844 50
622,675.00

62,739.10

95,981.80

2018
5,675,032.10
69,488.70
133,655.80
33,630.00
436,686 40
1,325.754.90
372,173.10
226,795.50
8,329.10
33,991.20
6161330
90,259.60
19,996.40
114,451.60
2,413.80
540,345.90
1,285,934 80
896,762.00

107,182.10

114,135.50



