Mongolian Trade in Numbers

Mongolian exports by country (in USD thousands)

Countries	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Belarus	4	73.5	79.7	159.34	222
Russian Federation	61,607.3	76,871.7	55,769	67,661.07	85,937.4
Republic of Korea	13,496.5	66,571.9	8,470.4	11,617.79	21,200.4
China	5,073,398.8	3,910,120.6	3,901,619.6	5,307,438.84	6,505,528.3
Taiwan				26,215.96	25,471.5
Japan	24,451.2	20,315.3	14,031.7	14,816.47	26,468.5
SouthEastern Asia	20,197.9	34,524.8	28,703.9	34,014.65	45,389.4
Vietnam	3,622.3	4,707.2	2,856.7	1,651.44	9,648.3
Indonesia	138.3	1,696.1	3,847.7	3,341.36	168.2
Cambodia			14.2	1,005.07	929.3
Lao PDR			2		40.7
Malaysia	1,216.8	145	2,027.5	110.68	1,658
Myanmar		24.2	18.8	100	
Singapore	14,159.3	26,649.8	16,913.2	26,119.54	30,008.4
Thailand	301.2	384.6	2,785.7	1,683.5	708.1
Philippines	760	917.8	238	3.06	2,228.5
Armenia		0			1,557.8
Kazakhstan	4,855.7	2,064.3	709.4	2,437.07	3,527.1
Kirgizstan	1,013.5	1,633	157.6	268.63	173.2

Unit: USD thousands

Share of Mongolian exports

2018: China (96%), United Kingdom (2.6%), Russia (1.3%), Germany (0.2%) and Switzerland

2017: China (87.8%), United Kingdom (10.9%), Russia (1.1%), Germany (0.2%)

2016: China (81.5%), United Kingdom (11.6%), Switzerland (4.8%), Russia (1.2%), Germany (0.9%)

Mongolian exports by commodity groups (in USD thousands)

commodity groups	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Total	5,774,330.90	4,669,280.50	4,916,335.40	6,200,593.00	7,011,765.00
Live animals, animals origin products	16,513.50	26,382.00	29,242.20	67,416.80	102,121.20
Vegetable origin products	22,315.10	37,844.00	55,107.50	67,654.80	22,010.50
Animal & vegetable fat & oil	11.80	71.70	700.50	388.20	536.00
Food products	11,588.80	15,669.30	11,920.20	23,007.90	91,423.30
Mineral products	4,791,481.70	3,678,200.00	3,484,054.90	4,933,672.10	6,070,337.80
Chemical & chemical industry products	645.30	656.30	1,631.40	1,470.90	1,247.70
Plastics, rubber, & articles thereof	2,167.60	2,428.80	7,619.20	2,983.50	1,591.30
Raw & processed hides, skins, fur and articles thereof	35,800.50	33,805.60	30,210.40	23,920.70	16,960.30
Wood & wooden articles	636.00	425.40	429.00	633.50	356.70
Cellulose, paper, cardboard & articles thereof	55.40	105.70	55.60	77.70	44.70
Textiles & textile articles	338,751.60	302,654.50	300,224.00	335,466.00	409,800.90
Footwear, headwear, umbrellas, feather and artificial flowers	1,358.50	1,433.90	2,034.10	2,492.40	2,317.40
Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos, glass and glassware	94.00	99.00	205.70	100.60	59.80
Natural or cultured stones, precious metal, jewellery	405,577.70	421,385.00	761,511.20	596,939.20	145,480.70
Base metals & articles thereof	47,703.00	72,279.00	86,178.10	101,000.60	91,754.70
Machinery, equipment, electric appliances, recorders, TV, sets and spare parts	58,296.80	54,218.40	71,420.80	22,770.10	24,854.40
Auto, air & water transport vehicles and their spare parts	35,067.50	17,188.50	69,980.80	17,030.80	24,749.20
Optical, photographic, cinemato-graphic, measuring control, medical, surgical and musical instruments, watches	3,609.80	2,719.50	1,107.20	1,238.00	3,952.70
Various industrial goods	2,536.80	1,685.10	2,670.20	2,228.70	2,037.80

Mongolian imports by country (in USD thousands)

Countries	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Belarus	21,130.2	17,946.7	13,076.33	26,715.83	20,693.5
Russian Federation	1,549,318.3	1,020,986.2	880,403.18	1,217,261.36	1,710,347.3
Republic of Korea	352,556.8	258,698.8	197,888.96	197,703.67	262,365.9
China	1,767,915.9	1,389,940.6	1,061,163.27	1,412,562	1,969,050.2
Taiwan		8,734.33	6,555.21	7,107.63	13,354.2
Japan	367,789.5	274,641	330,618.67	363,150.69	561,042.6
SouthEastern Asia	206,234.2	140,669.2	142,900.89	149,000.23	187,770.4
Vietnam	24,526.2	29,133	40,139.19	39,798.76	48,951
Indonesia	15,450.1	11,804.9	11,758.39	14,449.44	17,920
Cambodia	427.2	500.7	738.74	1,134.33	1,311.7
Lao PDR	75	68.5	23.47	36.62	108.5
Malaysia	63,038.7	38,770.9	41,075.58	39,988.27	50,303
Myanmar		146.2	186.83	559.62	571.9
Singapore	52,800.9	22,108.8	14,745.37	17,491.74	27,629.4
Thailand	44,858.9	33,533	30,199.16	28,852.33	34,440
Philippines	5,057.2	4,603.2	4,034.17	6,689.13	6,535
Kazakhstan	29,432.2	29,223.2	29,281.18	34,152.71	32,186
Kirgizstan	1,272.2	281.9	940.82	378.43	531.9

Unit: USD thousands

Share of Mongolian imports

Imports 2018: China (41.8%), Russia (36.3%), Japan (11.9%), Korea (5.6%) USA, (4.5%)

Imports 2017: China (41.6%), Russia (35.8%), Japan (10.7%), USA (6.1%), Korea (5.8%)

Imports 2016: China (40.7%), Russia (33.7%), Japan (12.7%), Korea (7.6%), USA (5.3%)

Mongolian imports by commodity groups (in USD thousands)

Commodity groups	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Total	5,236,667.40	3,797,519.10	3,358,140.40	4,337,322.40	5,875,032.10
Live animals, animals origin products	67,215.40	40,970.80	40,896.40	57,154.60	69,488.70
Vegetable origin products	88,037.90	78,600.50	109,178.40	78,128.50	133,655.80
Animal & vegetable fat & oil	31,532.20	27,363.90	28,010.10	30,340.00	33,630.00
Food products	382,556.60	329,398.80	329,181.50	378,674.70	436,686.40
Mineral products	1,463,945.10	936,417.30	724,255.00	987,821.00	1,325,754.90
Chemical & chemical industry products	308,900.10	270,339.50	272,129.70	315,038.70	372,173.10
Plastics, rubber, & articles thereof	204,154.10	140,262.90	137,003.20	182,467.00	226,795.50
Raw & processed hides, skins, fur and articles thereof	6,914.50	5,423.50	5,316.00	7,842.70	8,329.10
Wood & wooden articles	58,358.50	41,018.30	30,389.50	40,303.60	33,991.30
Cellulose, paper, cardboard & articles thereof	55,240.50	45,957.30	45,641.80	50,848.50	61,613.30
Textiles & textile articles	67,027.40	57,188.20	63,333.00	72,329.80	90,259.60
Footwear, headwear, umbrellas, feather and artificial flowers	15,142.80	13,200.00	13,481.90	16,998.50	19,996.40
Articles of stone, plaster, cement, asbestos, glass and glassware	141,850.60	106,287.20	82,879.80	80,302.70	114,451.60
Natural or cultured stones, prescious metal, jewellery	2,753.60	1,446.90	1,560.20	1,927.90	2,413.80
Base metals & articles thereof	538,837.50	371,991.40	210,940.60	333,818.40	540,345.90
Machinery, equipment, electric appliances, recorders, TV, sets and spare parts	984,700.00	785,510.90	680,398.80	920,844.50	1,285,934.80
Auto, air & water transport vehicles and their spare parts	615,826.60	368,113.00	435,560.10	622,675.00	896,762.00
Optical, photographic, cinemato-graphic, measuring control, medical, surgical and musical instruments, watches	92,503.10	85,722.80	60,741.00	62,739.10	107,182.10
Various industrial goods	107,191.60	87,958.70	85,819.00	95,981.80	114,135.50